
Yuen Long Public Secondary School 
Three-year Plan on Diversity Learning Grant for 10th cohort(2018/19 to 2020/21) of senior secondary students 

 
The following programmes are adopted with the support of EDB’s Diversity Learning Grant (DLG)-Other Programmes(OP): 

  

Other 
Programmes 

Strategies & 
benefits 
anticipated 

Name of 
programme(s)/ 
course(s) and 
provider(s) 

Duration of 
the 
programme/ 
course 

Target 
students 

Estimated no. of students 
involved in each school 
year 

Evaluation of 
student learning/ 
success indicators 

Teacher-in- 
charge 

Estimated  
Expenditure  

18/19 19/20 20/21 
1. 高中口語

及寫作能力

提升班 
(Chinese 
Speaking 
and Writing 
Enhancement 
Programme) 

-提升學生說

話表達的技巧 
-提高學生演

講時的自信 

 1a.  
口語訓練班 
 

1a. 
2019 年 1 月
至 2 月 
2019 年 6 月

至 7 月 

 
S.6 
S.5 

 

1a. 
60 人 
60 人 
 

1a. 
60 人 
60 人 
 

1a. 
60 人 
60 人 
 

-參加人數達至預期 
 
-出席率 70% 
 
-老師觀察 
 
-學生評語 

中國語文科 

科主任 

(YSY) 

$ 15,000 
 
 

-培養創意思

考 

-提升語文資

優學生的寫作

技巧 

1b.  
閱讀寫作拔尖

班 

1b. 
2018 年 9 月 
 
 
 

 
S.6 

1b. 
20 人 

1b. 
20 人 

1b. 
20 人 

2. Music 
Programme 

-In view of the 
small number 
of students 
opting for 
Music, this 
network 
program with 
CLSMSS 
can help to 
cater for 
students’ 
diverse needs. 

高中音樂技巧

培訓班 

(Musical 
Techniques  
Enhancement 
Programme) 
 

3 years DSE 
Music 
Elective 
students 

15  15 15 - Feedback from 
service provider 
and musicians   
 
-Assessment of 
students’ 
performance 
 
-Participation 
records 

H.O.D. of 
Music 

Department 
(PLM) 

$ 66,000 


